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Donald Anderson Paver Army Donald Anderson Spec 4 1968 – 1970 I 5
Palmer O Anderson Paver Palmer O Anderson US Army WWII 1941–1946 K 5
Carl Annexstad Paver Carl Annexstad Ens US Navy WWII USS Frank E Evans (DD754) B 10
Dave Backstrom Paver Double Brothers Christ / Viet Nam War Duane Steinhauer USMC Dave "Doc" Backstrom USN
Patrick Barnes Paver Patrick Barnes US Navy WWII J 11
Andrew C Basel Paver Sgt Leonard B Campbell Army 101st Airborne Div Sp5 Andrew C Basel Army Medical Corpsman G 2
Denny Behr Pillar Master Chief Denny Behr US Navy 1965–1999 Aircrew Sub Hunter S2 & P3 God, Country, Apple Pie Pillar 5 W
Robert Benson Bench Lt Robert Benson, AAF B-17 Co-Pilot, WWII KIA - Over Germany, Son of Parkland Luth Ch, Tacoma WA Bench 3
Fredrick Berg Paver Pvt Fred Berg WWI US Army Ing Corps E 12
Allert Edwin Berger Pillar Allert Edwin Berger Merchant Marines 1942–45 Pacific/Atlantic Theater WWII Pillar 3 S

Bethany Lutheran School Paver Thanks and Praise to God For Our Brave Military Men, Women, and Families Bethany Lutheran School H 15
Ray Beutler Paver SFC Ray Beutler US Army Vietnam 1972–1973 Desert Storm 1990–1991 "In God I Trust" I 4
Gregory Bey Paver Sgt Gregory Bey US Army 265 Army Security Agency 101st Airborne Division Semper Vigiles 1974–1978 G 4
Harold Bobrofsky Paver Harold Bobrofsky US Army Alfred Mantey US Army Harold Ripslinger USAAC He Shall Be Their Peace D 16
Ben R Boche Paver LCdr Ben Boche MC USN 2008–2016 TSgt Wilfred Boche Purple Heart WWII J 16
Wilfred Boche Paver LCdr Ben Boche MC USN 2008–2016 TSgt Wilfred Boche Purple Heart WWII J 16
Michael Borgwardt Paver Ssg Michael Borgwardt US Army 1983–1985 8th Infantry Division F 10
Rodney Boyum Paver Rodney Boyum Airman Second Class US Air Force Born – 1940 Died – 2017 I 10
Robert L Bradley Paver US Army Robert L Bradley Sergeant First Class Korea 1953–1955 H 3
Jared Brekken Paver US Army Cpl Jared Brekken Medic 2002–2006 K 3
Richard Brekken Paver US Army Sp4 Richard Brekken Ammo Stor Spec Vietnam 1966–1967 G 5
Daniel Briard Paver Daniel Briard Vietnam War A 13
Steven L Brockman Paver Sgt Steven L Brockman US Air Force 1966–1970 Vietnam 1968 E 11
Paul L Brueggemeier Paver Sgt Paul L Brueggemeier US Air Force 1965–1969 6921st Security Wing Misawa, Japan H 7
Kenneth R Brueske Paver A2C Kenneth R Brueske United States Air Force Taiwan Straits Crisis 1955–1959 I 6
Ben R Bryant Bench WWII USAAF–Capt Ben R Bryant, MD WWII US Army–2nd Lt Clifford G Hecksel Bench 6
Ben R Bryant Paver Ben R Bryant, M.D. Capt US Army Air Corps VII Fighter Command Pacific Theater G 6
Russell T Buck Paver Russell T Buck US Coast Guard Boatswain Mate 3 2000–2006 C 8
Paul Burk Paver Sgt Paul Burk USMC 1986–1993 Gulf War & Restore Hope Jesus is Semper Fi! B 9
Joseph Burkhardt Paver Cpl Joseph Burkhardt US Marines FMF Atlantic 1966–1968 J 2
Leonard B Campbell Paver Sgt Leonard B Campbell Army 101st Airborne Div Sp5 Andrew C Basel Army Medical Corpsman G 2
Rudolph V Cermak Paver SSg Rudolph V Cermak 33rd Infantry Division US Army WWII Philippines Liberation D 7
Chris Christenson Paver Spc Chris Christenson US Army Medic 1991–1994 USA MRIID Ft Detrick MD All Glory Be To God F 8
Jim Christenson Paver Pvt Jim Christenson WWI 9th Co Depot Brig B 13
Ethel A Christeson Paver Walter F Christeson US Army Sp3 Ethel A Christeson US Navy Phm 2 WWII G 10
Walter F Christeson Paver Walter F Christeson US Army Sp3 Ethel A Christeson US Navy Phm 2 WWII G 10
Harry Christopherson Paver Harry Christopherson Spanish American War F 13
John F Costello Paver SSgt John F Costello US Marine Corps 1969–76 Red Beach Danang Vietnam "Semper Fi" J 5
Peter Costello Paver Peter Costello US Army 2006–2020 US Air Force 2020– K 9
David Covell Paver Sgt David Covell 2-63 Ar Bn 1st Infantry Operation Iraqi Freedom March 3, 1997–Nov 3, 2005 F 15
Clarence M F Dahlke Paver Clarence M F Dahlke Navy 1934–1938 EM 3rd Class David C Dahlke USAF 1963–1967 Sgt E 7
David C Dahlke Paver Clarence M F Dahlke Navy 1934–1938 EM 3rd Class David C Dahlke USAF 1963–1967 Sgt E 7
John Jay Dalke Paver Sp4 John Jay Dalke US Army 74–78 Co B 4th Bn 73rd Armor B 16
Nicholas Dashcund Pillar Nicholas Dashcund US Army Air Force 1st Lieutenant Navigator Air Medal Europe Pillar 6 S
Vivian Madson Dashcund Pillar Vivian Madson Dashcund US Army 1st Lieutenant Medical Be Strong in the Lord Pillar 6 S
Michael Douglas Dee Paver Michael Douglas Dee US Marines Sergeant E5 June 1970 – May 1979 Indianola, Iowa B 4
Rafael Dieppa Paver Ssg Rafael Dieppa US Army 74–86 2nd Armored Division Hell on Wheels D 6
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Keegan J Dowling Paver US Navy Lt Keegan J Dowling 2002–2010 Aviation F 1
Cairn Cross Downey III Paver Michael J Snyder Sgt US Army Cairn Cross Downey III US Navy E 15
Robert M Edwards Paver Sgt Robert M Edwards US Army Air Corps WWII 1941–1945 Aleution Islands D 15
Keith V Eisberg Paver Cpl Keith V Eisberg Army Korea 1953–1955 A 10
Charles F Elert Paver Charles F Elert US Air Force Korean War 1951–1955 J 15
Fredrick Emmons Paver S1C V-6 Fredrick Emmons US Navy WWII Matthew Newton US Navy Corpsman A 4
Roger Emmons Paver 1st Sgt Robert Emmons Jr US Army Inf 1984–2014 101 Abn 25 ID Ft Benning 10th Mtn ID 4th ID Jrtc D 2
Sandra K Everson Paver US Army Sandra K Everson Specialist 4th Class Signal Corps 1967–69 G 3
Larry E Fisher Paver Major Larry E Fisher Pilot — US Air Force 1966–1986 Vietnam 1968 / 69 / 74 A 9
Barry Floyd Paver US Navy HMC Barry Floyd 1987–2001 OIF OEF B 5
Mark A Gefaller Paver LCDR Mark A Gefaller US Navy (Retired) CNO N971DA Persian Gulf War I 9
Leo H Gerdes Paver Henry I Lease Purple Hrt Battle of the Bulge POW Leo H Gerdes Philippines Purple Heart WWII B 11
Tomas J Gomez Paver Marines Cpl Tomas J Gomez 1967–70 Vietnam K 15
Donald S Goodrich Paver Donald S Goodrich US Army Sgt 1st Class January 1946 – July 1952 Indianola, Iowa I 2
Carl D Grabow Paver Herbert H Wills SSgt US Army WWII Carl D Grabow A1C US Air Force I 11
Gregory Griffin Pillar Gregory Griffin, US Navy 1957–1960 AQF-3 VAP 62 USS Intrepid CVA 11 Naval Academy Prep Grad Pillar 5 S
Joseph F Gulczynski Paver Joseph F Gulczynski US Navy WWII Seaman FC1 William C Olson US Army World War I E 10
Theodore Gullixson Paver US Army PFC4 Theodore Gullixson 502nd Mil Btln S Korea 1970–1972 J 1
Dale Gulrud Paver Dale Gulrud US Army Sgt 1962–1968 K 8
William C Gustafson Paver William C Gustafson 1944–1964 US Navy GM3C USS Yorktown 1949–1952 SFCE-6 Army NG H 16
Hugo J Handberg Paver Cpl Hugo J Handberg WWII 1944–1946 Army Air Force Served God and Country I 8
Martin R Handberg Paver Martin R Handberg WWI 1918–1919 US Army–France Loved God and Country A 5
Mary Harmening Longshore Paver Mary Harmening Longshore SSgt USAF 1974–1980 M 1981 Rev Boyd Longshore C 9
Timothy Harting Paver Cpt Timothy Harting US Army 2005–2019 OEF XII & OEF XIV James 1:2–4 K 16
Clifford G Hecksel Bench WWII USAAF–Capt Ben R Bryant, MD WWII US Army–2nd Lt Clifford G Hecksel Bench 6
Clifford G Hecksel Paver Clifford G Hecksel 2nd Lt US Army Cpl US Army Air Forces World War II B 6
Robert Heidenreich Paver Robert Heidenreich US Army 1962–1964 Korea G 7
Donald Heiliger Pillar Colonel Donald Heiliger USAF Pilot POW Attache Vietnam Two Silver Stars 1958–1985 Pillar 7 W
Howard Hougan Bench Major Howard Hougan WWII USA AF Pilot Air Force Reserve 30 Years — ROA Life Member Bench 2
Otilla Hovland Bench Lt Col Otilla Hovland US Air Force 1945–1969 Bench 1b
Miles N Hultberg Paver Miles N Hultberg US Army Infantry Korea Private First Class Purple Heart KIA H 1
Jacob Jacobsen Paver Tec 5 Jacob Jacobsen 57th Eng Combat Btn Americal Division Solomon Islands Leyte F 11
Dale Jaech Paver Rev Dale Jaech QMC USN 1970–74, 1981–93 ELS Clergy 2007–2020 Exodus 21:5–6 B 2
Ernest A Johnson Paver Sgt Ernest A Johnson US Army Med Corps WWII 1942–1946 South Pacific A 16
Spencer O Johnson Paver US Army Spencer O Johnson 1952–1954 B 14
Thomas J Johnson Paver US Army Thomas J Johnson 1958–1959 C 11
Willard Johnson Paver PFC Willard Johnson US Army WWII C 12
Charles J Keeler Paver Sp5 Charles J Keeler US Army Med Records Sp Joint Service Cdm Medal 1970–1973 Okinawa H 5
Geoffrey Kieta Paver Sgt Geoffrey A Kieta US Army 1982–1986 US Army Field Station Augsburg, Germany I 3
Daniel Alan Kison Paver LCpl Daniel Alan Kison US Marine Corps Desert Shield and Storm 1987–1991 D 10
Cleo B Kjenslee Paver TSgt Cleo B Kjenslee WWII Army Air Corps Dist Flying Cross Completed 75 Missions E 8
Mark Klammer Paver US Navy 1965–1969 PO3 Mark Klammer USS HW Gilmore AS-16 USS Neosho AO-143 E 9
Elizabeth Knutson Paver Todd Knutson, Cdr USN Elizabeth Knutson HM1USN Dan McQuistion MSgt USAF Father, Mother and Son G 11
H Duane Knutson Paver GM2 SS J Donald Knutson US Navy WW2 Submarines PFC H Duane Knutson US Army Cold War F 7
J Donald Knutson Paver GM2 SS J Donald Knutson US Navy WW2 Submarines PFC H Duane Knutson US Army Cold War F 7
Kenneth A Knutson Paver PFC Kenneth A Knutson Sr Army Air Forces WWII 1941–1945 South Pacific A 8
Todd Knutson Paver Todd Knutson, Cdr USN Elizabeth Knutson HM1USN Dan McQuistion MSgt USAF Father, Mother and Son G 11
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Bernell M Kocher Paver US Army Bernell M Kocher Specialist Four 1958–1961 J 4
Jeremy Koehler Paver Rev Ssg Jeremy Koehler US Army 1995–2007 Operation Iraqi Freedom Philippians 4:13 E 6
Stanton E Kohlmeyer Pillar Sgt Stanton E Kohlmeyer USMC 1966–1970 26th Marine Reg. Scout SnipersVietnam 1967–1969 3x Wounded Pillar 3 W
Douglas Kuhlman Paver Douglas Kuhlman Sgt US Army 12th Cavalry Vietnam and Cambodia 1970–1971 C 14
David Laabs Paver PFC Clifford Tollefson US Army Korean Conflict Sp4 David Laabs US Army Reserves 1966–71 K 13
Albert J Langseth Pillar Albert J. Langseth 1st Lt US Army Air Corps Pilot China – Burma Hump Pillar 7 S
Henry I Lease Paver Henry I Lease Purple Hrt Battle of the Bulge POW Leo H Gerdes Philippines Purple Heart WWII B 11
Sigurd K Lee Paver Sigurd K Lee US Merchant Marine 45–47 US Marine Corps 1952–54 Romans 4:20 D 11
Gregory Lieske Paver US Marines Sgt Gregory Lieske C Co 1st Bn 3rd Mar 1985–1991 H 4
Ernest A Lillo Paver Ernest A Lillo Master Sergeant US Air Force Missile Tech 1962 – 1982 I 15
Edgar Lockwitz Paver 1st Lt Fay Forest Mellon US Army Air Corps WWII 1st Lt Edgar L Lockwitz US Army Air Corps WWII H 14
Boyd Longshore Paver Rev Boyd Longshore US Air Force 1973–1995 Lieutenant Colonel Ordained 2008 A 1
Mary Harmening Longshore Paver Mary Harmening Longshore SSgt USAF 1974–1980 M 1981 Rev Boyd Longshore C 9
Alvin Lunde Paver Sgt Alvin Lunde US Army Sgt David Lunde USAF Sgt Andrew Lunde US Army E 14
Andrew Lunde Paver Sgt Alvin Lunde US Army Sgt David Lunde USAF Sgt Andrew Lunde US Army E 14
David Lunde Paver Sgt Alvin Lunde US Army Sgt David Lunde USAF Sgt Andrew Lunde US Army E 14
Norman A Madson Pillar Chaplain Norman A Madson Company Commander Luther College Regiment US Army 1917–1919 Pillar 6 W
Vivian Madson Dashcund Pillar Vivian Madson Dashcund US Army 1st Lieutenant Medical Be Strong in the Lord Pillar 6 S
Alfred Mantey Paver Harold Bobrofsky US Army Alfred Mantey US Army Harold Ripslinger USAAC He Shall Be Their Peace D 16
Norman Marozick Paver 1st Lt Norman E Marozick US Army WWII Purple Heart – Bronze Star Fwd Artillery Observer F 5
Lavern L Martin Paver US Army Sgm Lavern L Martin Special Forces Korea B 8
Mark D Mathison Paver Sgt Mark D Mathison US Army Desert Storm Sgt Martin L Mathison US Army 1989–2003 J 3
Martin L Mathison Paver Sgt Mark D Mathison US Army Desert Storm Sgt Martin L Mathison US Army 1989–2003 J 3
Burton Mauland Paver Burton Mauland Radioman Third Class US Navy WWII USS White Plains J 6
Edward Mayer Paver PFC Edward Mayer US Army Air Corps WWII and Korea 1949–1951 D 8
Mike McInnis Paver US Marine Corps Mike Mc Innis Vietnam Era Beloved Husband Dad Papa J 7
John W McMurdie Paver John W McMurdie Sgt US Air Force Vietnam Mar 29, 1951 – Dec 1, 2004 Job 19:25–26 H 9
William F McMurdie Paver William F McMurdie SSgt US Army 99th Div WWII Battle of the Bulge Jan 8, 1925 – Oct 3, 2001 C 7
Dan McQuistion Paver Todd Knutson, Cdr USN Elizabeth Knutson HM1USN Dan McQuistion MSgt USAF Father, Mother and Son G 11
Harlan Mehlhop Paver Love — Faith — Hope Harlan Mehlhop US Army Radar Artillery Germany — Vietnam Era G 14
Fay Forest Mellon Paver 1st Lt Fay Forest Mellon US Army Air Corps WWII 1st Lt Edgar L Lockwitz US Army Air Corps WWII H 14
Kenneth Mellon Paver Rev Kenneth Mellon Sgt US Air Force Communication 1972–1976 ELS Pastor 1984–2020 H 2
Raymond E. Mielke Paver Raymond E Mielke United States Navy World War II Pacific Theatre F 2
Chad Miller Paver Csm Chad Miller US Army In Grateful Appreciation Bethany Port Orchard WA De Oppresso Liber C 15
Matthew Moldstad Paver US Navy Matthew Moldstad Petty Officer 2nd Class 2002–2006 F 3

Mt Olive Lutheran Church Paver Mt Olive Lutheran Church Mankato MN Veterans Bible Study Group B 1
Earl L Mueller Paver Cpl Earl L Mueller US Army 1951–1954 Sgt Kris E Mueller US Army 1974–1980 B 15
Kris E Mueller Paver Cpl Earl L Mueller US Army 1951–1954 Sgt Kris E Mueller US Army 1974–1980 B 15
Elsa Karen Natvig Paver George Lee Natvig USN–Vietnam–1967–1971 Elsa Karen Natvig USAF–Nurse–Vietnam A 3
George Lee Natvig Paver George Lee Natvig USN–Vietnam–1967–1971 Elsa Karen Natvig USAF–Nurse–Vietnam A 3
Harland Nelson Paver Motor Sgt Harland Nelson SVC Bat 1st Bn 125 AVT US Army National Guard 1967–1973 C 13
Matthew Newton Paver S1C V-6 Fredrick Emmons US Navy WWII Matthew Newton US Navy Corpsman A 4
Albert Obenberger Paver Pvt Albert Obenberger CW USA 48th WI Inf COE 1865 Cp Albert Obenberger SAW USA 4th WI Inf COE 1898–9 C 5
Robert Obenberger Paver Cp Robert Obenberger WW2 USA 481st MPEGC 1943–6 Sgt Robert Obenberger IW USMC BCo 4th Tank 2003–9 E 5
Mitch Olsen Paver Mitch Olsen Sgt US Army Iraq/Afghanistan 2003–15 Robert Olsen Sgt US Army WWII Europe 1942–1945 D 14
Robert Olsen Paver Mitch Olsen Sgt US Army Iraq/Afghanistan 2003–15 Robert Olsen Sgt US Army WWII Europe 1942–1945 D 14
Dominick C Olson Paver Spc Dominick C Olson MN Army National Guard 2nd Bn 135th Id 2011–2019 C 2
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Lloyd Olson Paver SSgt Lloyd Olson WWII US Air Force C 12
William C Olson Paver Joseph F Gulczynski US Navy WWII Seaman FC1 William C Olson US Army World War I E 10
Joseph Osinski Paver Ssgt Joseph Osinski US Marine Corps 1966–69 Vietnam 1968–69 "Adjust Adapt Overcome" D 3

Our Savior, Naples FL Paver Veterans of Our Savior Lutheran Church Naples Florida I 7
Eldo Overson Paver PFC Eldo Overson US Army WWII Pacific PN3 Eldon Overson US Navy (Peacetime) H 12
Eldon Overson Paver PFC Eldo Overson US Army WWII Pacific PN3 Eldon Overson US Navy (Peacetime) H 12
Mark Overson Paver Sgt E5 Steven Overson US Marines (Vietnam) Sp E5 Mark Overson US Army (Vietnam) G 12
Steven Overson Paver Sgt E5 Steven Overson US Marines (Vietnam) Sp E5 Mark Overson US Army (Vietnam) G 12
Stephen Boyd Owen Paver Cpl Stephen Boyd Owen 101 Air Borne Division Vietnam Ph Some Gave All Apr 6, 1950–June 16, 1968 A 15
Marlow W Palmquist Paver Marvin O Palmquist US Army WWII Sgt Arty Marlow W Palmquist US Army Vietnam Avionics F 14
Marvin O Palmquist Paver Marvin O Palmquist US Army WWII Sgt Arty Marlow W Palmquist US Army Vietnam Avionics F 14
Kendall Paulson Paver Kendall Paulson US Marine Corps Vietnam 1968–69 Bronze Star – Purple Heart D 1
Raymond M Pederson Paver QM3 Raymond M Pederson US Navy 1965–1967 USS Floyd County Vietnam, Mekong Delta D 9
Paul Petersen Pillar Rev Paul G Petersen US Army Air Corps WWII B-24 Bomber Ball Turret European Theatre 1943–45 Pillar 1 W
Paul Gerhardt Petersen Paver Paul Gerhardt Petersen US Army Air Corps – WWII MIA France, 07/08, 1944 ELS Pastor 1952–1992 G 9
John Peterson Paver John Peterson WWI B 12
Wilmer Peterson Paver Sgt Wilmer Peterson US Army WWII A 12
Tony Pittenger Paver Pastor Tony Pittenger 3rd Infantry Division US Army Reserve Micah 4:3 / Isaiah 2:4 C 4
Ernest G Pleiss Paver Ernest G Pleiss US Navy WWII Veteran USS Kwajalein 1942–1948 K 2
Conrad A Plyler Paver Capt Conrad A Plyler Jr US Navy (Submarines) USS Nevada Ssbn733 Blue 1968–1998 G 16
Betty Puch Bench Charles Puch MMCS (SS) US Navy 1945–1966 Betty L Puch CT2 US Navy 1953–1957 Bench 1
Charles Puch Bench Charles Puch MMCS (SS) US Navy 1945–1966 Betty L Puch CT2 US Navy 1953–1957 Bench 1
Steve Reagles Bench Captain Steve Reagles 7/1 Air Cavalry US Army Vietnam 69–70 Distinguished Flying Cross SDG Bench 5
Richard Reid Paver SSgt Robert Reid 1965–69 US Air Force Vietnam Era Sgt Richard Reid US Air Force Vietnam E 13
Robert Reid Paver SSgt Robert Reid 1965–69 US Air Force Vietnam Era Sgt Richard Reid US Air Force Vietnam E 13
Wilmer Rein Paver US Army Wilmer Rein Chauffer 646 Aero Sq WWI J 8
Arthur Remter Paver Arthur Remter, Captain US Army Artillery WWI C 10
Harold Ripslinger Paver Harold Bobrofsky US Army Alfred Mantey US Army Harold Ripslinger USAAC He Shall Be Their Peace D 16
Alvin Rote Paver Tech Sgt Alvin Rote 25th Infantry Division Scout Dog Platoon Solomon Islands Luzon A 14
Heather D H Rovey Paver Cdr Heather D H Rovey USN MSC Pharmacist CW4 Jonathan E Rovey AZ Army NG Pilot G 8
Jonathan E Rovey Paver Cdr Heather D H Rovey USN MSC Pharmacist CW4 Jonathan E Rovey AZ Army NG Pilot G 8

Saude, Jerico, Redeemer Lutheran ChurchesBench In Honor of the Veterans From the Saude, Jerico, and Redeemer Lutheran Churches Bench 4
Stephen Schamber Paver Sgt Stephen Schamber US Army 1982–1986 11th Armored Cavalry Reg Cold War – Fulda Gap G 1
Dennis Schattschneider Paver Dennis Schattschneider HM3 Operating Room Tech 3 Marine Dev 3 Med Bn Quang Tr, Vietnam 68–69 B 3
Norman A Schell Paver Rev Norman A Schell US Army 6th Army Co D NASA Electro Optical Eng Gemini–Apollo–Skylab F 9
Arnold H Schmidt Paver Cpl Arnold H Schmidt US Army, WWII PFC Merlin T Stolt US Army, Korean Conflict D 13
Aaron Schrimpf Paver US Navy EM3 Aaron Schrimpf USS Kitty Hawk 2005–2009 E 2
Aloysius Schulte Paver Sgt Aloysius Schulte WWII US Army 1942–1945 743rd Tank Battalion A 7
Eugene L Severson Paver Eugene L Severson QM3 US Navy USS Massachusetts WWII 1942–1946 I 16
Henry Shadbolt Paver Henry Shadbolt US Army Sgt B Co 1st Bn 7th Inf 3rd Infantry Division Aschaffenburg W Germany K 6
Justin L Shrum Paver Pastor Justin L Shrum PO 3rd Class US Navy Operation Iraqi Freedom Psalm 144:1 A 6
Arthur Silverstein Paver US Navy Arthur M Silverstein Master Chief Korea, Vietnam C 3
J Kincaid Smith Paver PFC J Kincaid Smith US Army 1952–1955 Occupation of Germany I 1
Robert W Smith Paver Robert W Smith US Navy 1959–1962 K 10
Michael J Snyder Paver Michael J Snyder Sgt US Army Cairn Cross Downey III US Navy E 15
Lawrence Solomonson Paver Pvt Lawrence Solomonson US Army WWII PFC Stanley Solomonson US Army WWII H 13
Stanley Solomonson Paver Pvt Lawrence Solomonson US Army WWII PFC Stanley Solomonson US Army WWII H 13



ELS Military Monument

9/9/24

First Name Last Name Type Line 1 Line 2 Line 3 Line 4 Loc Column Loc Row
Kevin H "Sonny" Sonnenberg Paver Lt Col Kevin H "Sonny" Sonnenberg Ohio Ang 180th FW 2/10/65–6/15/07 KIA H 6
Oliver "Sonny" Sorenson Paver Oliver "Sonny" Sorenson US Army World War II European Theatre C 1
Roger L Sorenson Paver Roger L Sorenson US Army Korean War A 11
Soren Wayne Sorenson Paver Soren Wayne Sorenson US Army Military Police Specialist E4 K 1
Owen E Sparley Paver Owen E Sparley TEC 4 US Army 1942–1945 F 16
Nick Starkel Paver US Marine Corps Nick Starkel Sergeant 1997–2005 F 4
Duane Steinhauer Paver Double Brothers Christ / Viet Nam War Duane Steinhauer USMC Dave "Doc" Backstrom USN
Florian Stevens Paver SSgt Florian Stevens MIA (France) 1944 F 12
Merlin T Stolt Paver Cpl Arnold H Schmidt US Army, WWII PFC Merlin T Stolt US Army, Korean Conflict D 13
ECF Stubenvoll Paver Sgt Rev ECF Stubenvoll 3 US Army Air Corps WWII B24 Bombardment Grp 376 Presidential Citation J 9
Marvin F Swart Paver Marvin F Swart US Navy WWII J 10
Christopher Swenson Paver LCpl Christopher Swenson US Marine Corps Afghanistan Non Article 5 NATO Medal F 6
David T Swenumson Paver Sp4 Paul O Swenumson US Army PFC David T Swenumson US Army Korea D 5
Paul O Swenumson Paver Sp4 Paul O Swenumson US Army PFC David T Swenumson US Army Korea D 5
Luke Tembreull Paver Spc Luke Tembreull US Army 34th ID Operation Iraqi Freedom 2006–2007 K 7
Mark Thoele Paver Tec 5 Marvin Thoele US Army WWII SSgt Mark Thoele US Marines Desert Storm K 11
Marvin Thoele Paver Tec 5 Marvin Thoele US Army WWII SSgt Mark Thoele US Marines Desert Storm K 11
Clifford Tollefson Paver PFC Clifford Tollefson US Army Korean Conflict Sp4 David Laabs US Army Reserves 1966–71 K 13
Dwight Tollefson Paver PFC Dwight Tollefson HHC Inf Div US Army Vietnam War — KIA K 12
Marvin Tollefson Paver Marvin Tollefson WWII J 12
Roger Tollefson Paver Sp 2 Roger Tollefson Co D Fng Bn US Army Korean Conflict J 13
Wallace A Tollefson Paver Tec5 Wallace A Tollefson US Army 1945–46 WWII I 12

Traska Paver All Family Members That Have Served Kermit Traska Family Beth Zondag Family C 6
Kenneth Frank Trebesch Paver Kenneth Frank Trebesch US Army — Korean War Machine Gun Sargeant Field Artillery Unit G 15
Arvid Ferdinand Tweit Paver Arvid Ferdinand Tweit US Navy 6-29-1944 to 3-3-1946 K 14
Jonathan Tweit Pillar Jonathan Tweit US Army Medic 1966–1968 2 Purple Hearts Vietnam "No Man Left Behind" Pillar 4 W
Whit Ulrich Paver Whit Ulrich US Army 1953–1954 3rd Infantry Division E 16
Thomas Valleskey Paver Army Thomas Valleskey 1970–1972 I 14
Randy VanMehren Paver Randy VanMehren US Navy USS Kinkaid DD 965 1976–1979 B 7
William W Wehrenberg Paver William W Wehrenberg US Army WWII H 10
Gary L Weimer Paver Gary L Weimer US Army 1968–1974 J 14
Paul Welke Paver USMC SSgt Paul Welke 1976–1983 Serving God and Country E 1
Larry Wentzlaff Paver Ssg Larry Wentzlaff US Army 1974–1985 ARCOM Medal "This We'll Defend" E 3
Stephanie Wentzlaff Paver PFC Stephanie Wentzlaff US Army 9th Infantry Division "This We'll Defend" E 4
Paul Wilde Paver Spc Paul Wilde MN Army National Guard 1–125 FA 34 ID Operation New Dawn D 4
Gary Wills Paver Sp E5 Gary Wills US Army National Guard Vietnam Era H 11
Herbert H Wills Paver Herbert H Wills SSgt US Army WWII Carl D Grabow A1C US Air Force I 11
Duane Woehler Paver PFC Ray Woehler US Army WWII Prp Hrt / 2 Brz Stars EM3 Duane Woehler USN 1967–1970 G 13
Ray Woehler Paver PFC Ray Woehler US Army WWII Prp Hrt / 2 Brz Stars EM3 Duane Woehler USN 1967–1970 G 13
Moritz L (Marty) Wolbaum Paver Moritz L (Marty) Wolbaum AMH1/CM1 USN 70–78 90–93 Paul P Wolbaum Sgt USAF Vietnam Vet 1966–1967 C 16
Paul P Wolbaum Paver Moritz L (Marty) Wolbaum AMH1/CM1 USN 70–78 90–93 Paul P Wolbaum Sgt USAF Vietnam Vet 1966–1967 C 16
Henry Wold Paver Pvt Selmer Wold US Army WWI Henry Wold WWI Died During Service 1919 I 13
Mark Wold Paver US Army 14th Army Band Sp4 Mark Wold 1979–82 ELS Pastor Lengby MN 90–99 Winter Haven FL 2000–2002 A 2
Selmer Wold Paver Pvt Selmer Wold US Army WWI Henry Wold WWI Died During Service 1919 I 13
Jon N Wolff Paver Jon N Wolff US Army / NG 74–76 Sp4 556 MP God and Country H 8
Gary Luther Younge Paver Gary Luther Younge National Guard 1963–69 Robert Dean Younge National Guard 1963–69 K 4
Robert Dean Younge Paver Gary Luther Younge National Guard 1963–69 Robert Dean Younge National Guard 1963–69 K 4
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Zondag Paver All Family Members That Have Served Kermit Traska Family Beth Zondag Family C 6


